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Shrl A. J[. Sell: No grounds IIl'e given by the Military TribUD8l.

Shrimati Renulta Bay: Is the Prime Minister aware that the wife ot CoL Bhattacharya was not consulted in regard to the lawyer who was to be appointed as his advocate?

Sbri A. K. SeD: That is not a tact.
Shrlmatl Renllka Bay: Is it a fact that she wanted to have the service of Shri Radha Binod Pal?

Shri A. K. Sen: That is absolutely wrong information which the hon.
Member has. The advocate is an extremely renowned advocate in criminal matters and he was engaged by his family.

Shrimati Renllka Ray: May I ask the hon. Minister to enquire from Col.
Bhattacharya's wife whether she has no grievance that she was not consulted?

Shri A. K. Sen: His family had engaged Shri Ghatak and given him the warrant of attorney.

Some HOD. Members rose-Mr. Speaker: Rest of the questiODs

3hould be reserved for the discussion.

Sale of Indian Cloth to U.K.

+ J Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri M. B. Thakure:

"Zit Shri Ajlt Singh Sarhadi:
'lShri P. C. Borooah:

Shri Hem Darua:
Shri Murarka:

Will the Minister of Commen:e aDd Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether any considerable increase is expected in the sale of Indi ••
cloth to the United Kingdom; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Commeree (Sbri
Kanungo): (a) and (b). Since 1960
exports of cotton textiles to United Kingdom have been subject to a ceiling mutually agreed upon by the textile industry in the two countries.
Durinll: 1960 and 1961 the ceiling was

175 million sq. yards. FO!" 1982 this
~ ~ 1~ ~
IQ. yards. A supp1emeDtary quota at 11 million sq. yards has also been allotted to India. In view of these larger quantities, it is expected that exports will increase.

Shri D. C. Sharma: May I know what will be the effect on our exports of textiles to U.K. because of U.K. 's entry into the European Common
Market?

Shri KanDDCO: It is yet to be seen on what terms U.K. joins the European
Common Market.
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Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadi: May I know whether any assurance has been given to Us that this quota of exports would not be affected by U.K.'s entry into the European Common Market?

Shri Kanungo: have mentioned earlier that this arrangement was not between governments but between the textile industry of U.K. and the textile industry of India. The question of what will happen if the United Kingdom joins the European Common Market has got to be seen depending upon the quantum of duty which will bt: levied on particular products.

8hri Sampath: May I know the position of the handloom variety in this context?

8hri Kanungo: Handloorn varieties are outside this quota.

Trade with ~

+ r Shri P. G. Deb: I Shri Indrajit Gupta:
Shrl AJlt Smp Suhadi:

·ZlS. ~ Shri Bibhutl Mlahra: l Sllrl Apdl:
Shri Wode:rar:
Shri Kodl:rau:

Will the Minister of Commeree ud Iadustr:r be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian traders have suff .. ed a loss of crores of rupees on account of the disruption in trade facilities between Pakistan and Afghanistan; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to help the Indian trade",!

The Deput:r MInister of Commeree and Industry (Shrl Satish Chandra):
(a) Goods belonging to Indian traders are lying uncleared in Pakistan, but the extent of loss is not known.

(b) Efforts made by our Missions in Kabul and Karachi to secure clearance of stocks of Indian merchants ia transit through Pakistan did not yield results. On receiving information from Government of Pakistan that the goods might be auctioned unless they were taken back to India, a request has been conveyed to the Government ot Pakistan to allow Indian traders sufficient time and facilities to bring back their goods. Steps have also been taken to elicit particulars of the goods in order to help their repatriation to India.

Shrl Indrajit Gupta: May I know whether it is a fact that goods belonging not only to Indian traders but traders of other countries also are held up in huge quantities particularl:r at Karachi, and whether it ill a tact that some attempt was made to secure the good services of a United Nations Commission to get this trade deadlock solved; if so, with what result?

Shri 8atish Chandra: All efforts have been made. The matter has been continuously represented to the Government of Pakistan. We have also requested the Government of Afghanistan to clear these goods which were exported from India on orders from Afghan traders. ~ communiques have been issued for the information of our traders that they can bring back their goods if they like, to which the Pakistan Government has no objection.
But no progress has been made so far.

Shri lndrajlt Gupta: No reply has been given to the second part of my question. There i.. a report in the Press that a United Nations Commission attempted to put in their good services at the disposal of Pakistan and Afghanistan and to get this trade deadlock solved. May I know whether that report is correct?

Shri Satish Chandra: This is a dispute between the governments of Pakistan and Afghanistan. I have no authoritative information on this .ubject with me at present.

8hri Ajit Singh Sarhadi: Is it a fact that Indian traders have given the figures about values of goods whieh are held up in transit in Pakistan after the border was sealed up?

Shri Satillb Chandra: Whatever information has reached us has been communicated to Karachi.

Some Bon. Members ro.e-

Mr. Speaker: Shri M. L. Dwivedi.

Raja Mahendra Pratap: I am very much interested in Afghanistan. I just want to ask a question. I want to know ....

Mr. Speaker: I shall eall him later.
He may wind up.
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